

Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia

CAC REFERENCE NUMBER:	CAC 03/2024
APPLICABILITY:	AIRWORTHINESS
EFFECTIVE DATE:	18/07/2024
DOCUMENT EFFECTED:	CAD 8305 – PERMIT TO FLY (CAAM PART 21
	SUBPART P)

Revised CADs Requirements and Guidance

1 Introduction

- 1.1 This Civil Aviation Circular (CAC) is issued by the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of the Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia, as CAC 03/2024, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 240 of the Civil Aviation Act 1969 [*Act 3*].
- 1.2 This CAC, including the attachments is a legally binding document that supersedes the relevant paragraph(s) of the current published standards, requirements, procedures, or guidelines in the CADs.
- 1.3 The standards, requirements, procedures, or guidelines stated in this CAC will be incorporated into the relevant CADs in the next planned revision cycle.
- 1.4 Without prejudice, any revision(s) in this CAC is only applicable to the aforementioned chapter or paragraph of the CADs herewith thereto.

2 Revision(s)

2.1 Paragraph 3.1

- 2.1.1 Paragraph 3.1 is substituted with the new Paragraph 3.1 as follows:
 - 3.1 An organisation referred to in paragraph 2.3(b) of this CAD shall:
 - a) submit a copy of the permit to fly to CAAM at the earliest opportunity but not later than 3 days from the date the permit to fly is issued, renewed or varied; and
 - b) inform the CAAM immediately of any revocation, of permit to fly issued, upon evidence that any of the conditions specified in paragraph 4.2 of this CAD are met.
- 2.1.2 **Reason for change:** The revision is made to correct the reference to applicable organisation and removal of requirement regarding prescribed fee.



Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia

CIVIL AVIATION CIRCULAR (CAC)

3 Incorporating changes into CADs

3.1 The changes stated in this CAC will be incorporated into the next revision of the applicable CADs.



(Dato' Captain Norazman bin Mahmud) Chief Executive Officer Civil Aviation Authority of Malaysia 18 July 2024